
23/523 Belfast - Lisburn

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Service Restrictions

Notes

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre

523

LF

0700
0725

0730

523

LF

0720
0745

0750

523

LF

0740
0805

0820

523

LF

0800
0825

0850

523

LF

0855
0920

0935

523

LF

1120
1145

1200

523

LF

1320
1345

1400

23

LF

1

Sch

1520
1550

1610

523

LF

1620
1645

1705

523

LF

1650
1715

1735

523

LF

1835
1900
1910

523

LF

2005
2030
2035

523

LF

2105
2130
2135

523

LF

2135
2200
2205

523

LF

2240
2305
2310

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre

523

LF

0710
0730

0740

523

LF

1020
1040

1055

523

LF

1835
1900
1905

523

LF

2005
2030
2035

523

LF

2105
2130
2135

Sundays
Service

Vehicle Type

Belfast, Great Northern Mall
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter

523

LF

0915
0940
0945

523

LF

1115
1140
1145

523

LF

1315
1340
1345

523

LF

1515
1540
1545

523

LF

1615
1640
1645

523

LF

1815
1840
1845

523

LF

2015
2040
2045

Service Restrictions: 1 - until 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles



23/523 Lisburn - Belfast

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Belfast, Bedford Street

523

LF

0700
0710
0745

523

LF

0805

0815
0850

523

LF

1030

1040
1110

523

LF

1230

1240
1310

523

LF

1430

1440
1510

523

LF

1645

1655
1730

523

1700

1710
1745

523

LF

1745

1755
1830

523

LF

1800

1810
1845

523

LF

2205
2215
2235

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Lisburn, Lisburn Buscentre
Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Belfast, Bedford Street

523

LF

0600
0610
0630

523

LF

0745

0755
0820

523

LF

1915
1925
1945

Sundays
Service

Vehicle Type

Lisburn, Smithfield Street Bus Shelter
Dunmurry, Seymour Hill
Belfast, Bedford Street

523

LF

0700
0710
0730

523

LF

0830
0840
0900

523

LF

1030
1040
1100

523

LF

1230
1240
1300

523

LF

1430
1440
1500

523

LF

1530
1540
1600

523

LF

1630
1640
1700

523

LF

1730
1740
1800

Notes: LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles
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